credit line from a bank(s) for smooth 

execution and completion of the 

Project. 

Must meet 

requirement 

Must meet 

requirement 

N/A 

N/A 

Form FIN – 3.1, 

with attachments 

Minimum annual turnover of PKR 

Three Hundred and Fifty Million 

(PKR 350,000,000/-) collectively for 

the last three (03) years, computed as 

per Audited Financial statements of the 

Applicant.  

3. Experience 

Criteria Single Entity 

Requirements 
Joint Venture Requirements Documentation 

No. Subject Requirement 

All 

Members